GROUP EXHIBIT D

First Personal Bank 14701 Ravinia, Orland Park, Illinois 60462

708-226-2727 or 800-455-5596 Fax 708-226-9349

			EQUIPMI	ENT LEASE # HH1005					
		L NAME) AND ADDRESS							
Allied Hea	alth Care Servi	ces, Inc.							
89 Main S	89 Main Street								
Orange, N	J 07051								
		704	Phone						
Lessee Co	The second secon	Fax							
Charles Sc	hwaitz								
ЕОШРМ	ENT LEASEI	D							
Quantity		equipment Model and Descri	nlian	. 0 127					
Qmining	The state of the s	The state of the s	IOME CARE VENTILATORS AS SET	Serial Number					
18			HERETO AND MADE A PART						
	HEREOF.	CHEDODE A ATTACHED	HERETO AND MADE A PART						
	AAAAA CA T								
		See attached schedule for addition	nal Equipment						
TRANSAC	TION TERMS								
Terms/Months	# of Payments	Payment (plus applicable taxes) Advance Rent \$ 14,088.60* (plus *REPRESENTING THE 1 ST & LAS	s applicable tax)					
60	60	\$7,044.30	*REPRESENTING THE 1 ST & LAS	T ADVANCE PAYMENT					
Equipment	Location if diff	ferent than Lessee address abo							
zquipment	Libertion II will	terent man 1103500 auuress abo	***						
	·								
We have writte	n this Lease in plain	language because we want you to under	stand its terms. Please read your copy of this Lease	carefully and feel free to ask us any					
questions you	may have. The word	ds "you" and "your" mean the Lessee nar	ned above. The words "we", "is", and "our" refer to	the Lessor named above.					
IMPORTANT	· READ REPORT	SIGNING THE TERMS OF THIS	LEASE (INCLUDING THOSE ON THE REVER!	DE OTRES CHALLES BE SELE					
CAREFULLY	BECAUSE ONLY	Y THOSE TERMS IN WRITING ARE	ENFORCEABLE, TERMS OR ORAL PROMIS	IES WHICH ARE NOT CONTAINED					
IN THIS WRI	TTEN LEASE MA	LY NOT BE LEGALLY ENFORCED.	YOU MAY CHANGE THE TERMS OF THIS I.	EASE ONLY BY ANOTHER					
URITIEN A	GREEMENT BET	WEEN YOU AND US, YOU AGREE	TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDI IENT WILL BE USED FOR BUSINESS PURPO!	TIONS OF THIS LEASE, THIS					
PERSONAL,	FAMILY OR HOU	JSEHOLD PURPOSES,							
YO	U CERTIFY THAT	T ALL THE INFORMATION GIVEN	IN THIS LEASE AND YOUR APPLICATION V	VAS CORRECT AND COMPLETE					
WHEN THIS	LEASE WAS SIGN	ned. This lease is not binding over by the Laws of the stat	G UPON US OR EFFECTIVE UNTIL AND UNLI TE OF ILLINOIS. YOU AGREE TO THE EXCL	ESS WE EXECUTE THIS LEASE.					
OF THE FED	eral courts o	OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF I	ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISION, AND THE ST	ATE COURTS OF COOK COUNTY.					
ILLINOIS, YO	DU AGREE NOT'I	l'O REQUEST A CHANGE IN VENU	€.						
Accepted by:	1		Proposed by:						
LESSOR:	First Personal I	Bank	LESSEE: Allied Health Care	Services, Inc.					
	SIIN		- Playlage of Ashina	-					
Py	11/		By CALACON A. CALACITECT						
Title	110	() P	Title Tres						
	0-	1	- / 1	,					
Date		/11/06	Date 10/10/0	4					
		***************************************	Fed. Tax Id	2222-78835					
In consideration	of Lessor entering	into the shove I age in religion on this a	DITIONAL GUARANTY guaranty, the undersigned, together and separately, un	and it is well as a distance of the					
Lessor, its succ	essors and assigns, (he prompt payment and performance of a	all obligations under the Lease. The understaned agree	that (a) this is a promote of naverent and					
not of collection	i, and that Lessor ca	on proceed directly against the undersigned	ed without disposing of my security or seeking to coll	not from Lessee (b) the undersioned waive					
all delenses and	l notices, including t	liose of profest, presentinent and demand	. (c) Lessor may renew, extend or otherwise change tundersigned will pay all of Lessor's costs of enforcer	ha terms of the Lease without notice to the					
attorneys' fees.	This guaranty survi	ives the bankruptey of Lessee and binds t	he undersigned's Administrators, successors and assi	one The undergioned's obligations under					
this guaranty co	utinus even if Lesse	e becomes insolvent or bankrupt or is dis	scharged from bankruptcy, and the undersioned agree	not to seek to be renaid by I essen in the					
ACREE TO T	signed must pay Les HR RXCLIISIVE I	ISOL THIS GUARANTY WILL BE GO HIDISDICTION AND VENUE OF TH	OVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF IE STATE COURTS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLIN	ILLINOIS. THE UNDERSIGNED					
OF THE NON	THERN DISTRIC	T OF ILLINOIS, EASTERN DIVISIO	n. The undersigned further agree n	OT TO REQUEST A CHANGE OF					
VENUE.	- 0000000000000000000000000000000000000		201 to 100 to	The Court of Court of Co.					
PERSONAL	Charles S	ichwartz / / .	PERSONAL:						
By	Chan	MAN MINERAL	By 158 48 3334	4					
1		1	Social Security #						

- 1. LEASE, Subject to the terms of this Lease you agree to be bound by all the terms of this Lease (Form us the Equipment described on the raverse side when we accept this Lease at our office in (Binois. ONCE WE ACCEPT THIS LEASE, YOU MAY NOT CANCER. IT DURING THE FUIL LEASE TERM. You agree to be bound by all the terms of this Lease.

 2. DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE OF EQUIPMENT, Acceptance of the Equipment occurs upon delivery. When you receive the Equipment, you egree to haspect it and to verify by telephone or in witing such information as a search of people of the policy of the property of the Equipment occurs upon delivery. When you receive the Equipment, you assign your rights, but none of your obligations under it, to us, as the experiment of the property of the equipment occurs upon delivery. When you receive the haspent of the lease of each Rent payment, and (b) the eddress to which you must send your payments are due to in Advance, your first Rent payment is due on the date you accept the Equipment We will advise you as to which you sign this Lease. Security Deposits or Advance Rent of your understance the security Deposit to you when the Lease Term septires and the Equipment is returned to accordance with Section 18. If we collect more than one payment as Advance Rent, we may apply your Security Deposit to you when the Lease Term septires and the Equipment configuration which may occur prior to our acceptance of this Lease from the tell payment or to your purchase and the Equipment configuration which may occur prior to our acceptance of this Lease from the Equipment of your purchase and the security Deposit to you with the security Deposit to you with the lease from the Equipment of the Control of the Control of the Equipment of the Control of the Control of the Equipment of the Control

- SAMPLES LANGE PLAN A PRINCIPLES ASYMMETERS 19, by the aware of the name of the Equipment manufacturer and you will contact the manufacturer for a description of your warranty rights. Provided you are not in default under Equipment.

 In a Loss you may and/orce all warranty rights feetly against the manufacturer of the Equipment directly with the manufacturer of the Equipment directly with the manufacturer of the Equipment and all stackments, improvements, accessories and repairs related thereto, as well as a proceeds from any sale of the Equipment and all stackments, improvements, accessories and repairs related thereto, as well as all proceeds from any sale of the Equipment and all stackments, improvements, accessories and repairs related thereto, as well as all proceeds from any sale of the Equipment and all stackments, improvements, accessories and repairs related thereto, as well as all proceeds from any sale of the Equipment and all stackments and the processor of the Equipment and all stackments are not to the public years out as a proceeds from any sale of the Equipment and all stackments are not to the public years of a surely to the public years of any sale of the Equipment and all stackments are not to public years of any sale of the Equipment and all stackments are not to the public years of the Equipment and all stackments are not to the public years of the Equipment and all stackments are not to the Equipment Location without our advance writing and any sale study. The Equipment and the Equipment I coation without our advance writing and any sale study. The Equipment I coation without our advance writing and any sale study. The Equipment I coation and the Equipment I coation without our advance writing as required by all applicable manuals and instructions and instructions and our sale and instructions ar
- any proposac cancellation in surance within 10 days of our request or we receive notice of policy cancellation, we may (but we are not obligated to) obtain insurance on our interest in the Equipment at your expense. You wull pay as insurance of proper insurance within 10 days after its due date, or (b) you or any of your guarantors become insolvent, are liquidated or dissolved, merge, usaneter substantially all stock or essats, atop doing business, or assign rights or property for the benefit of creditors, or (c) a position is filed by or against you or any of your guarantors become under any bankruptcy or insolvency law, or (d) for individual(s) you or any of your guarantors die, or have a guardian appointed, or (e) any representation you have made in this Lease shall prove to have been false or mideading any other agreement between you and us (or our affiliates).

 In any material respect, or (f) you or any of your guarantors break any promise mede in this Lease or any guaranty and do not correct the default within 10 days after we sand you written notice of the default, or (g) you default on the guaranty and use of correct the default within 10 days after we sand you written notice of the default, or (g) you default on the guaranty and use and psychie, the present value of (i) any and all amounts which may be then the and psychie by you to us under this Lease, plus (ii) all Refit psychiatria and the same psychiatria and psychiat
- no notice of advartising, (b) to pay all of the costs we incur to anlorce our sights against you, including externey a reas, and (c) was contained to require performance by you or any provisions of the Lease Term or any Renewal Term (as such term is defined below), you shall give us written notice of your intention at the eart of the Lease Term or such Renewal Term to either (a) purchase all but not leas than all of the Equipment for the fair market value of the Equipment, as determined by us in our reasonable judgment (plus any applicable taxes), or (b) Lease sterm or such Renewal Term to either (a) purchase all but not leas than all of the Equipment for the fair market value of the Equipment, as determined by us in our reasonable judgment (plus any applicable taxes), or (b) Lease shall suformatically renew for an additional term of three (3) months (each, a "Renewal Term") and all of the provisions of this Lease shall continue to apply, including your obtigation to pay it including your obtigation to you. If you elect to purchase the Equipment upon payment of the egreed upon purchase price including all applicable faxes, we will transfer the Equipment to you Ask 15. WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OF WARRANTY WHATROEVER, appears an imposed.

 18. WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OF WARRANTY WHATROEVER, appears an imposed.

 19. WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OF WARRANTY WHATROEVER, appears and of the Lease Term, or (c) you do not artered the Lease Term, you will immediately return the Equipment to eny location(s) and abover day or many despinate in the continuents United States. The Equipment must be properly packed for shipment in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations or specifications, traight prepaid and insured, minimized in accordance with Section 7, and in "Average Selephile Condition" means that all of the Equipment is the monthly evaluated to surface the Equipment of the Equipment in the Equipment of the Equipment of the Equipment in the Equipment of the Equipment in the Equipment of the Equipment in the

- Instituted, maintained in accordance with section 7, and in "average beliepole condition", "average collegation under their your press that all on the equipment is interest by the polytic press of accessories. You will continue to pay Rent until the Equipment is then you are a parts, whould the need for any repeir or refurbishment. All Equipment has the few of markings. You will pay us for any missing or defactive parts or accessories. You will continue to pay Rent until the Equipment is received and accepted by us.

 1. XOUR REPRESENTATION. You state for our benefit that as of the date of this Lease (a) you whave the lawful power and euthorly to enter into this Lease, (b) the halfyddaffs signing this Lease, and (e) all financial information you have provided us is true and accurate end provides a good representation of your financial condition.

 1. XOUR PROMISES. In addition to the other provisions of this Lease, you agree during the term of this Lease (a) you will provide in a distribution of your planting the financial information as we may reasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from time to time, and (c) you will takk any sciol one seasonably request from t

- List payment or none-payment of any past due emount will accrue interest at the lower of 18% per annum or the highest legal rate from the due date unit paid. If you ac request, and we permit the early termination of this Lease you agree to pay a fee for such privilege.

 2. GOMPHANCE WITH LAYB. You understand that the Equipment may be purchased for cash (the "Equipment from us for the Lease Term and that you have agreed to pay Rent.

 2. MINCELLANEOUS. This Lease contains our entitle agreement and supercodes any conflicting provision of any equipment purchase order or any other agreement. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE IN This LEASE, if a count indee any provision of this Lease to be unanforceable, the remaining terms of this Lease shall semain in offect. THIS LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE. This LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE. This LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE. This LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE. This LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE. This LEASE IS A PINANCE LEASE" As DEFINED IN ARTICLE 2A OF THE UNIFORM GOMMERCIAL CODE.

 23. MOTICES, All of your written notices to us must be sent by certified mail or recognized overnight delivery service, postage proposid, to us at our address stated in this Lease, or by facstmile transmission to our facstmile delephone number, with oral confirmation of receipt. All of our order to go to the written pay be sent first class mall, postage proposid, to your address stated in this Lease. At any dime after this Lease is signed, you or we may change an address of facstmile telephone number, with one of confirmation of receipt. All of our order to go to the confirmation of receipt. All of our order to go to the other by giving notice to the other of the change.

 24. WANDERS, WE AND YOU SCHOLA REFERD UPON A LESSE BY ARYLCLE 2A LEGOTIONS 508-5

DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE

TO: FIRST PERSONAL BANK

LEASE # HH1005

The undersigned hereby certifies that all the Equipment in the above referenced Equipment Lease Agreement ("Lease"), between First Personal Bank, Lessor, and Lessee, is in accordance with the terms of the Lease, has been delivered, inspected, installed, is in good working condition, and accepted by the undersigned as satisfactory. The decals, labels, etc., if required and supplied, have been affixed to the Equipment as listed in the Lease. The undersigned hereby approves payment by you to the Supplier.

	llied Health Care Services, Inc.	
By: <i>Chini</i>	a X. Schwart	
Title:	fred fred	
Date:	10/10/06	-

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE KIET BUFFLOWN. Title Line More TO ORALLY VERIFY MY/OUR ACCCEPTANCE OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED EQUIPMENT IN MY ABSENCE.

IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT HAS LEGAL AND FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO YOU. DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNTIL YOU HAVE ACTUALLY RECEIVED ALL OF THE EQUIPMENT AND ARE COMPLETELY SATISFIED WITH IT.

The parties intend and agree that a carbon copy, photocopy, or facsimile of this document with the authorized signature thereon shall be treated as an original, and shall be deemed to be as binding, valid, genuine, and authentic as an original-signature document for all purposes, including all matters of evidence and the "best evidence" rules.

Schedule "A"

Page 1 of 1

LESSOR: First Personal Bank

Qty	Description	Serial Number	
	60/BA. LIFBCARE PRODUCTS PLV 102 HOME CARE		
	VENTILATORS, SERIAL NUMBERS		
	128580, 128581, 128582, 128585, 128586, 128587, 128590, 128591,		
	128592, 128593, 128595, 128599, 128600, 128601, 128602, 128603,		
	128604, 128606, 128608, 128609, 128610, 128612, 128613, 128615,		
	128617, 128618, 128623, 128624, 128625, 128629, 128630, 128631,		
	128632, 128633, 128635, 128637, 128638, 128640, 128641, 128642,		
	128643, 128644, 128645, 128648, 128650, 128651, 128652, 128655,		
	128656, 128657, 128658, 128659, 128671, 128672, 128673, 128674,		
	128675, 128683, 128684, 128685		

The contents of Lease Number HH1005 are above and constitute a true and accurate description of the equipment.

Lessee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.

SCHEDULE E

Addendum, to Lease Agreement ("Agreement") Number HH1005 between FIRST PERSONAL BANK (Lessor") and Allied Health Care Services, Inc. ("Lessee").

- 1. The Lessee is engaged in the business of renting Equipment of the kind described as "Equipment" as described in Equipment Description of the Lease Agreement. Lessee and Lessor agree that Lessee may sublease or rent the Equipment but subject to the Agreement and this Rental Addendum, to the extent applicable, and only in the regular course of Lessee's rental business. Upon termination of any such rental, Lessee may remove the Equipment to other locations, without prior consent of Lessor. In no event shall Lessee remove or permit the Equipment to be removed outside the state where Lessee's principal address is located, as stated in the Agreement, without prior written consent of Lessor.
- To further secure payment of all Lessee's obligations under the Agreement, and this Rental Addendum, Lessee hereby:
 - a. Grants to Lessor a security interest in, and assigns to Lessor all rental contracts arising from rental of the Equipment which may now exist or hereafter arise (the "Rental Contracts"), together with all rights thereunder and all proceeds, monies, rentals and other payments (including proceeds of purchase options and renewals pursuant to the terms hereof) due and to become due thereunder ("Rentals"). Until the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined in the Agreement), Lessee shall have the right to receive Rentals. In the event of an occurrence of an Event of Default, Lessee will permit Lessor to collect Rentals from Lessee's customers and shall instruct customers to forward such Rentals directly to Lessor.
 - b. Agrees to take reasonable steps to protect Lessee's interest in the Collateral against such customers or creditors of the customers. No rental or sublease of the Equipment subject hereto shall receive Lessee from any of its obligations to Lessor hereunder the Agreement.
 - c. Agrees that no Rental Contract shall grant any equity or purchase option to the customer thereunder, and no customer shall be permitted to prepay any Rental Contract by more than thirty (30) days.
 - d. Lessee must be responsible for maintaining records showing the location of each piece of leased equipment. Lessee will report this location to Lessor upon written request by Lessor. Failure to do so shall constitute a breach of the lease, which shall default shall be governed by the terms and conditions specified in default paragraph of the Lease Agreement.

Subrentals

the man state of the second

Lessee agrees that Lessee shall insert a provision in any Rental Contract prohibiting its customers from subrenting the collateral to anyone without the express written consent of Lessor or its assignee.

Dated 70 - 16 2006	× 20
Lessor: FIRST PERSONAL BANK	Lessee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.
By: 87/	By: Charles & Orlina
Title: 5'11	Title: Nes Pate: 10/10/04
	0 //

PURCHASE OPTION AGREEMENT

(\$1.00)

EQUIPMENT LEASE NUMBER: HH1005

Date: October 6, 2006

Lessor: First Personal Bank

Lessee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.

Equipment: 60/EA. LIFECARE PRODUCTS PLV 102 HOME CARE VENTILATORS AS SET FORTH IN SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

This Purchase Option Agreement ("Agreement") shall amend the Equipment Lease Agreement by and between the above Lessor ("Lessor") and the above Lessee (Lessee") with reference to the above Lease transaction ("Lease"). All terms and conditions of the Lease not inconsistent with this Agreement shall be and remain in full force and effect.

Lessor hereby agrees that if the above Lessee maintains its account with Lessor in good order and makes prompt and timely payments, after all sums owed to Lessor have been paid in full, Lessee may purchase the above Equipment "AS IS", "WHERE IS" at the end of the lease term for:

Purchase Price of \$1.00 plus applicable taxes and fees.

The parties intend and agree that a photocopy or facsimile of this document with their signature thereon shall be treated as an original, and shall be deemed to be as binding, valid, genuine, and authentic as an original-signature document for all purposes, including all matters of evidence and the "best evidence" rules.

essee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.	
CHARLES K. SCHWARTZ	20/10/06
(Print Name)	(Date)

Accepted by Lessor:

(Signature)

First Personal Bank

SUY

10/16/06 (Dath)

Assignment of lease without recourse

2659380.75

First Personal Bank ("Assignor") for good and valuable consideration in the sum of Two Million Sixty Thousand Three HundredEighty Two and 78/100 does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and grant to ABL Financial ("Assigneo"), its successors and assigns without recourse, subject to the terms and conditions herein, certain <u>Pool of Leases and First Rersonal Bank, as Lessor.</u>, (the "Agreements" or "Leases") including all payments due and to become due under the Agreements, all right, title, and interest in the Agreements, a security interest in and to the property described in the Agreements, all Assignor's rights and remedies thereunder, and the right either in Assignee's own behalf or in Assignor's name to take all such proceedings, legal, equitable, or otherwise, that Assignor might take, but for this Assignment.

Assignor warrants that the Agreements and all related instruments are genuine, enforceable and the Agreements are the only one executed by Assignor with respect to said property; all statements therein contained are true; the property described in the Agreements has been delivered to, and accepted by, the respective obligors in condition satisfactory to the respective obligors, and Assignor has complied with all its warranties and other obligations to obligors.

Assignor watrants and represents that it will not assign or pledged and hereby covenants that it will not assign or pledged, so long as this instrument of assignment shall remain in effect, the whole or any part of the rights hereby assigned, to anyone other than Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignee shall have no obligations of Assigner under the Agreements.

Assignor warrants and guarantees the payment promptly when due of the amount of each and every sum payable under the Agreements, and shall not be subject to any claim defense, counterclaim, recoupment set-off whatsoever.

All Assignor's right, title and interest assigned hereunder may be reassigned by Assignee and any subsequent Assignee. It is expressly agreed that, anything herein combined to the contrary notwithstanding, Assignor's obligations under the Agreements may be performed by Assignee or any subsequent Assignee without releasing Assignor there from, the Assignee shall not by reason of this Assignment, be obligated to perform any of Assignor's obligations under the Agreements or to file any claim or take any other action to collect or enforce any payment assigned hereunder.

Assignor walves presentment and demand for payment, protest or notice of nonpayment and notice as to all agreements and all related documents now and hereafter assigned or endorsed and subordinate to any rights Assignee may now or hereafter have or acquire by reason of payment to Assignee of any payments under the Agreements or otherwise.

Assignor hereby constitutes Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's true and lawful atterney, irrevocably, with full power (in our name or otherwise) to ask, require, demand, receive, compound and give acquittance for any and all rents and colaims for money due and to become due under, or arising out of the Agreements, to endorse any checks or other instruments or orders in connection therewith and to file any claims or take any section or institute any proceedings which to Assignee or any subsequent Assignee seem necessary or advisable, all without affecting Assignor's liability in any manner whatsoever. Assigner shall have no authority, without Assignee's prior written consent, to accept payments or other collections, repossess or consent to the return of the property described in the Agreements, or modify the terms of said contract.

Assignor: First Personal Bank

Assignee: AB: Pinanolal, ILLC

By: Thun C 17

By: Tex J. Williamson

Title: LEASING UNIT DIAGCYAN

Date: 11 8 07

Date: 11 8 07

10/9/m/6)	AdvantaCare Health, Inc. AdvantaCare Home, Respiratory, LLC Allicet Health Care Dictoron, Lumber Co. Allicet Health Care Dictoron, Lumber Co. Allicet Health Care Dictoron, Lumber Co. Hitsammons Surgical Flacismmons Surgical Flacisming Corp of America # 88 Packaging Corp of America # 97 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 78 Packaging Corp of America # 68 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 68 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 68 Packaging Corp of America # 77 Packaging Corp of America # 7	Lange Name 1
7	HO1002 H1	Lease
,	129/2007 129/2007	Pent Start
	2 % B B B B B B C C	Terms Terms
*	Medical Equipment Hone Care Verifiators Sch. 1 Hone Care Verifiators Medical Equipment Phone System Phone Syste	Exhibit "A" to FPS Assignment dated 11/08/2007 Compounding Compounding Frequency Payment
		ssignment da
	\$2,160,78 \$7781,43 \$7,043,50 \$12,043,50 \$1,240,28 \$1,550,00 \$1,240,00 \$1,550	ned 11/0a/200
Name of the second seco		
	les	SOLG #
-		Financing Requested (NPY)
	\$0.00 \$0.00	Pint due ASL
	44,120.21 22,481.03 273,578.70 152,200.77 145,428.03 39,581.98 29,281.98 39,581.98 39,581.98 39,581.98 39,581.98 39,581.98 39,581.53 39,782.50 39,	7.9000% MPV on Nov. 1, stream in arreass

CC FINANCING S' DLOW INSTRUCTIONS (II NAME & PHONE OF CONTAC Phone: (800) 331-3282 SENO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT UCC Direct Set P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 9	ront and back) C TAT FILER (option Fax: (818) 66 TO: (Name and A	nal) 2-4141	56	Fil	on of filin is filing e Numb		
	N-	J, Secretary of State		THE ABOVE SF	PACE IS FO	OR FILING OFFICE USE O	DNLY
	L NAME - insert on	ly one debtor name(1a or 1b) - do n	not abbreviate or combin	e names			
18. ORGANIZATION NAME ALLIED HEALTH CAR	RE SERVICES	, INC.		***			
15, INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 89 MAIN STREET			CITY			POSTAL CODE 07051	COUNTRY
1, SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation	1f. JURISDICTION OF NJ	Control of the top of the second	ig. OR	3ANIZATIONAL ID#, If any	⊠ no
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC	T FULL LEGAL NA	ME - Insert only one debtor name(2	2a or 2b) - do not abbrev	late or combine names			
		- 0			Luionii	NAME	SUFFIX
25. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIODLI	NAME	SUPPLA
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			СІТУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	29. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF	ORGANIZATION	2g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	□ NO
		EE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - Insert only	y one secured party nam	e (3a or 3b)			
3a. ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST PERSONAL B.	ANK						
3b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAM	E		FIRST NAME		MIDDL	ENAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 14701 RAVINIA AVEI	NUE		ORLAND PARK		STATE	POSTAL CODE 60462	COUNTRY US
This FINANCING STATEMENT	UCTS PLV 10 , 128585, 128	2 HOME CARE VENTILA 586, 128587, 128590, 128	591, 128592, 1285 647, 128618, 1286	128624 12862		0, 128601, 128602, 9, 128630, 128631, 2, 128655, 128656,	

	Case 1:10-cv-04781 Doc	ument 1-4	Filed 07/30/	10 F	rage 11 of 13	3
1	The state of the s					
-						
TOWNS OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	STATE OF THE PARTY					
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.						
	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					
A. F	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141		UCC Direct Se Representation			
В.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)	31.000	Thi	e filina i	is Completed	
	UCC Direct Services 130962	234			r : 23829695	
	P.O. Box 29071		File	Date :	07-JAN-2008	
ı	Glendale, CA 91209-9071					
	NJ, Secretary of State					
			THE ABOVE SPA	ACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE ON	ILY
1a.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #				1b. This FINANCING STAT to be filed (for record)(EMENT AMENDMENT Is or recorded) in the
23	329695		11-OCT-2006		REAL ESTATE RECO	RDS
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above is term					
3.	CONTINUATION: effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	respect to security inter-	est(s) of the Secured Party a	authorizing	this Continuation Statemen	nt Is
- 15		ss in item 7c; and also o	ive name of assignor in item	19.		NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS
4.			AND PERSONAL PROPERTY		of these two boxes.	
5. A	MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This amendment affects Debtor or object on the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in iter	Secured Party of ms 6 and/or 7	record.			
Í	CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party	DELETE name: 0 to be deleted in i	Sive record name lem 6a or 6b		ADD name: Complete item also complete items 7e-7g	n 7a or 7b and also item 7c; g (if applicable)
6. 0	CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION					
	8a. ORGANIZATION NAME					
OR	A DESCRIPTION OF NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	6b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME	T INOT HAVIL		3540707309-00		
7.0	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION				Value	
1.0	78 ORGANIZATION NAME	- Annual Control of the Control of t				
	AEL Financial, LLC				75000	
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
				CTATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	7c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. Buffalo Grove Rd.	Buffalo Grove R	d.		80089	USA
-	L TOWN OF OPCANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION O	FORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
100	. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR					☐ NONE
	MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box		ibe collateral assign			
I	deleted or added, or give entire restated collate	ral description, or descr	be collateral assign	60		
	¥					
	A CANADA A	or of analgapy if this is	a Accionment) If this is an	Amendmer	nt authorized by a Debtor w	/hlich
9.	NAME of SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (named adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if the is a termination authorized by	y a Debtor, check hare	and enter name of DE	BTOR auth	norizing this Amendment	
	9a. ORGANIZATION NAME FIRST PERSONAL BANK	C415248701 HO F				
OF	9b. INDIVIDUAL LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA FRANK	W CARE REDUC	ES INC		HH1005	
27	7730242 Debtor Name: ALLIED HEALT	IL PAKE SEKAIC	LU, INU.			30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0

AEL Financial, LLC Box 88046 Milwaukee, WI 53288-0046

May 7, 2010

Allied Health Care Services, Inc 89 Main Street Orange, NJ 07051

RE: Lease No. 28034568

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and applicable guaranty with AEL Financial, LLC. Despite our repeated attempts to reach you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for \$7,044.30. But now your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is \$119,754.10, plus any outstanding taxes and fees. It is now due and payable immediately.

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the process of exercising all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you. To that end we will be sending our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings against you. You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court, and collection fees.

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your unresolved default status.

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative. To avoid these actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly, AEL Financial, LLC

Nick Kondras Collection Manager

847-465-7201

AEL Financial, LLC Box 88046 Milwaukee, WI 53288-0046

May 7, 2010

Charles K Schwartz 37 Timberline Avenue Sparta, NJ 07871

RE: Lease No. 28034568

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and applicable guaranty with AEL Financial, LLC. Despite our repeated attempts to reach you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for \$7,044.30. But now your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is \$119,754.10, plus any outstanding taxes and fees. It is now due and payable immediately.

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the process of exercising all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you. To that end we will be sending our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings against you. You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court, and collection fees.

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your unresolved default status.

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative. To avoid these actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly, AEL Financial, LLC

Nick Kondras

Collection Manager

847-465-7201